GN-1858_Product Data Sheet_V2.3                                                                                    1
GN-1858
8-Ch MPEG-2/ MPEG-4 AVC SD Encoder
Product Overview
Gospell’s GN-1858 is a new generation, cost-effective MPEG-2 and MPGE-4 AVC SD encoder with broad-
cast-quality. It’s ideal for broadcasters, cable network operators and media providers looking to reduce
equipment costs for digital television distribution application.
GN-1858 features a high density and flexible configuration, provides up to eight channels of analog or

GN-1858_Product Data Sheet_V2.3                                                                                    3
Rear Panel View (Sample Config.)
Ordering Information
Hardware Options
Hardware Codes Descriptions
GN-1858-2A 2-Ch MPGE-2/MPEG-4 AVC SD Encoder with 2 x CVBS input, 2 x Unbalanced Stereo Pairs input(R&L)
GN-1858-4A 4-Ch MPGE-2/MPEG-4 AVC SD Encoder with 4 x CVBS input, 4 x Unbalanced Stereo Pairs input(R&L)
GN-1858-6A 4-Ch MPGE-2/MPEG-4 AVC SD Encoder with 6 x CVBS input, 6 x Unbalanced Stereo Pairs input(R&L)
GN-1858-8A 8-Ch MPGE-2/MPEG-4 AVC SD Encoder with 8 x CVBS input, 8 x Unbalanced Stereo Pairs input(R&L)
GN-1858-2D 2-Ch MPGE-2/MPEG-4 AVC SD Encoder with 2 x SDI input
GN-1858-4D 4-Ch MPGE-2/MPEG-4 AVC SD Encoder with 4 x SDI input
GN-1858-6D 6-Ch MPGE-2/MPEG-4 AVC SD Encoder with 6 x SDI input
GN-1858-8D 8-Ch MPGE-2/MPEG-4 AVC SD Encoder with 8 x SDI input
Remarks: Only one IP output interface is available.
License Option
License Codes Descritptions
LC-1858-2AAC Enable two channels of AAC stereo encoding
LC-1858-4AAC Enable four channels of AAC stereo encoding
LC-1858-6AAC Enable six channels of AAC stereo encoding
LC-1858-8AAC Enable eight channels of AAC stereo encoding
GN-1858-A Rear Panel
GN-1858-D Rear Panel
GN-1858_Product Data Sheet_V2.3                                                                                    4
For More Information
Please visit our website: http://www.gospell.com or contact your local sales representative:
GOSPELL Shenzhen, China